
P
R

O
FI

LE
 2

0
25

P
R

O
FI

LE
 2

0
25

Area Graham Greenlee Prison EAC Totals Gila County
Population

Population: Age 15 or Older
Land Area in Square Miles

Population Density per  
Square Mile: Age 15 or Older

39,345
30,934
4,623

6.7

9,394
7,328
1,843

4.0

48,739
38,263
6,466

53,792
45,682
4,758

9.6

Principal Industries Government
Mining 

Retail Trade
Health Care

Services
Construction

Agriculture/Ranching
Manufacturing

Mining
Government
Construction

Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade

Services
Health Care

Agriculture/Ranching

Rehabilitation Mining 
Government
Retail Trade
Health Care

Services
Construction

Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade

Government
Retail Trade

Services
Health Care

Manufacturing
Construction

Mining
Agriculture/Ranching

High Schools
High School Seniors (May 2024)

8
463

3
104

n/a
n/a

11
567

8
418

Enrollment

Student Head Count
Distribution of Head Count

4,442
89%

131
3%

431
9%

5,004
100%

2,090
n/a

Full-Time Student Equivalents (FTSE)
Distribution of FTSE

Ratio: Students to FTSE

1950.7
87%

2.3 to 1

30.5
1%

4.3 to 1

273.2
12%

1.6  to 1

2254.4
100%

2.2 to 1

458.0
n/a

4.5 to 1

Personnel

Full-Time Faculty
Full-Time Support Staff

Full-Time Administrative Staff

65
155
10

0
0
0

9
1
0

74
156
10

17
18
1

Total Full-Time Faculty and Staff 230 0 10 240 36

Total Part-Time Faculty 71 3 3 77 67

Total Part-Time Support Staff 260 0 0 260 50

Total Part-Time Student Employees 214 0 0 214 0

Programs

University Parallel Curricula (two-year)
University Parallel Curricula (four-year)

Career Curricula
Certificate Curricula

38
2

20
55

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
12

38
2

20
67

5
0
7
21

Facilities

Community Areas Served 3 3 3 9 9

Buildings Owned and Leased 61 4 2 67 30

Acres Owned
Acres Owned by EAC Foundation

415
1

0
0

0
0

415
1

65
0

Classrooms (including labs) 131 14 12 157 107

Residence Hall Capacity 445 0 0 445 0

Budget

Budget All Sources $81,386,964

EAC Expenditure Overview Operational Cost per Full-Time Student Equivalent
Expenditure Tax Capacity Limit Used

$18,433
100%

Graham County Tax Support Actual Assessed Valuation
Actual Tax Rate
Actual Tax Support
Tax Support as a Percent of Budget
Constitutional Tax Capacity Limit Used

$334,238,430
2.46%

$8,225,274
10.11%

100%

Eastern Arizona College does not discriminate in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs and activities on the basis of race, creed, color or national origin, sex, disability, or age. 


