

## EASTERN ARIZONA COLLEGE

Area	Graham	Greenlee	Prison	EAC Totals	Gila County
Population Population: Age 15 or Older Land Area in Square Miles Population Density per Square Mile: Age 15 or Older	39,345 30,934 4,623 6.7	9,394 7,328 1,843 4.0		48,739 38,263 6,466	53,792 45,682 4,758 9.6
Principal Industries	Government Mining Retail Trade Health Care Services Construction Agriculture/Ranching Manufacturing	Mining Government Construction Wholesale Trade Retail Trade Services Health Care Agriculture/Ranching	Rehabilitation	Mining Government Retail Trade Health Care Services Construction Manufacturing Wholesale Trade	Government Retail Trade Services Health Care Manufacturing Construction Mining Agriculture/Ranching
High Schools High School Seniors (May 2024)	8 463	3 104	n/a n/a	11 567	8 418
Enrollment			., .		
Student Head Count Distribution of Head Count	4,442 89%	131 3%	431 9%	5,004 100%	2,090 n/a
Full-Time Student Equivalents (FTSE) Distribution of FTSE Ratio: Students to FTSE	1950.7 87% 2.3 to 1	30.5 1% 4.3 to 1	273.2 12% 1.6 to 1	2254.4 100% 2.2 to 1	458.0 n/a 4.5 to 1
Personnel					
Full-Time Faculty Full-Time Support Staff Full-Time Administrative Staff	65 155 10	0 0 0	9 1 0	74 156 10	17 18 1
Total Full-Time Faculty and Staff	230	0	10	240	36
Total Part-Time Faculty	71	3	3	77	67
Total Part-Time Support Staff	260	0	0	260	50
Total Part-Time Student Employees	214	0	0	214	0
Programs					
University Parallel Curricula (two-year) University Parallel Curricula (four-year) Career Curricula Certificate Curricula	38 2 20 55	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 12	38 2 20 67	5 0 7 21
Facilities					
Community Areas Served	3	3	3	9	9
Buildings Owned and Leased	61	4	2	67	30
Acres Owned by EAC Foundation	415 1	0 0	0	415 1	65 0
Classrooms (including labs)	131	14	12	157	107
Residence Hall Capacity	445	0	0	445	0
Budget					
Budget	All Sources \$81,386,964				
EAC Expenditure Overview	Operational Cost per Full-Time Student Equivalent \$18,433 Expenditure Tax Capacity Limit Used 100%				
Graham County Tax Support	Actual Assessed Valuation \$334,238,430 Actual Tax Rate 2.46% Actual Tax Support \$8,225,274 Tax Support as a Percent of Budget 10.11% Constitutional Tax Capacity Limit Used 100%				1